



Bureau of State Investigations

Case Summary

Case Number: 08-1-4161

Facility: GADSDEN C.I.
Class: STAFF/OFFENDER RELATION (CMPLNTS)

Case Type: C **Priority:**

Special Category:

Assigned: 7/21/08 **Incident Date:** 7/19/08 **Incident Time:** 3:00:00 PM
Super Appv: 2/24/09 **Cent Office Appv:** 2/25/09
Distributed: 2/25/09 **Addendum Pend:** No **Addend. Date:**
Disp. Date: 3/18/09

Background Narrative:

ON 7/19/08 AT APPROXIMATELY 1500 HOURS A LETTER WAS RETRIEVED FROM INMATE [REDACTED]. IT WAS REPORTED THAT THE LETTER APPEARED TO CONTAIN HANDWRITING SIMILAR TO THAT OF A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER EMPLOYED AT THIS FACILITY. THE ENVELOPE DID NOT CONTAIN A RETURN ADDRESS, BUT WAS POSTMARKED FROM TALLAHASSEE. DUE TO RECENTLY RECEIVED INFORMATION, INMATE [REDACTED] WAS PLACED IN ADMINISTRATIVE CONFINEMENT PENDING INVESTIGATION.

Sustained: Yes **Unsustained:** No **Exonerated:** No

Disposition:

ASSIGNED BY INSPECTOR HARRISON. AS A RESULT OF THE INVESTIGATION AND ANALYSIS OF THE EVIDENCE, IT IS DETERMINED THAT OFFICER ANTHONY CURINTON VIOLATED SECTION 33-208.002(26)(STAFF/OFFENDER RELATIONSHIP), OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, BY ESTABLISHING A NON-PROFESSIONAL RELATIONSHIP WITH AN INMATE. *****02/24/09 C.O. Anthony Curinton-Substantiated (Staff/Offender Relationship). Mailed to FDLE on 3/30/09.nt *****3/9/09 Mailed to Warden Arnold @ Gadsden C. F & Mr. Weber @ DMS . lc****03/20/09 C.O. Anthony Curinton resigned while under investigation.nt

Inspector(s)

GOLDEN, KENYA

Complainant(s)

GOLDEN, KENYA (Private Facility - Certified Staff)

Victim(s)

[REDACTED] (Active Inmate) [REDACTED]

Subject(s)

CURINTON, ANTHONY (Private Facility - Certified Staff)

Witness(es)

JESS, LARHONDA (Private Facility -

Certified Staff)
TOLIVER, LAKISHA
CUNNINGHAM, GABRIELL (Active
Inmate) S15779